D-137
Table of Contents

Introduction
Seminar Participants
Seminar Schedule

Sharing Roles of the Seminar

Addresses
National Institute of Special Education
Japanese National Commission for UNESCO = v

Country Reports
Bangladesh
China

Indonesia

Japan

Nepal
New Zealand
Pakistan

Philippines

Republic of Korea
Sri Lanka
Thailand

Keynote Speeches
India

Malaysia

UNESCO

Conclusions and Recommendations

Page

10
11

12
14

18
22
25
30
36
41
43
46
50
54
56

60
67
82

86



